DI 06-16-19	998	
1123-96 MPD 6-898 RI	MECEIVED	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	attached ordered documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. I value and address of receiving party(ic): 1996	
Packaging Accessories Corporation	Southcorp Packaging USA, Inc. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 900	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Atlanta, GA 30339	
■ Corporation-State of California  □ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Nevada	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes  No	
Execution Date: May 26, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Registration No.(s)  2,055,658		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Austin R. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/16/1998 TTON11 00000046 2055658 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 DP		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Austin R. Miller  Name of Person Signing  Nignature  Austin R. Miller  June 3, 1998  Signature		
Name of Terson Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0549

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Packaging Accessories Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 15760 Ventura Boulevard, 19th Floor, Encino, CA 91436, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,055,658;

WHEREAS, Southcorp Packaging USA, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 950, Atlanta, GA 30339, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Packaging Accessories Corporation does sell, assign and transfer to Southcorp Packaging USA, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

PACKAGING ACCESSORIES CORPORATION

Date:	5-26-98	By: Jeffrey I. Jevine
		Title: Prescolat

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

Mus Samu